risk, based on carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period was:

 Denominated in

USD JPY SGD GBP EUR KRW

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group
2023

Cash and bank balances  -  59,032  100  -  - 10,336

Trade payables  (39)  -  (8)  -  (3)  (569)

Other payables  -  (189)  (2)  -  -  (710)

Exposure in the
statements of financial
position  (39)  58,843  90  -  (3) 9,057

2022

Cash and bank balances  -  19,221  45  -  - 8,827

Trade payables  (391)  -  -  (3)  (34)  (391)

Other payables  (1)  (478)  (50)  -  -  (986)

Exposure in the
statements of financial
position  (392)  18,743  (5)  (3)  (34) 7,450

annual REPORT 2023 |  PLENITUDE BERHAD 183

Notes to the Financial Statements

35.  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(b) Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

(iii) Foreign currency risk (continued)

Currency risk sensitivity analysis

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in the USD, JPY and
KRW, with all other variables held constant on the Group’s total equity and profit for the financial year.

Change in rate

Effect on profit
 or loss for the
 financial year

RM’000

Group
2023

USD + 10%  (4)

- 10%  4

JPY + 10%  5,884

- 10%  (5,884)

KRW + 10%  906

- 10%  (906)

2022

USD + 10%  (39)

- 10%  39

JPY + 10%  1,874

- 10%  (1,874)

KRW + 10%  745

- 10%  (745)

 The exposure of the Group on SGD, GBP and EUR are not material and hence, sensitivity analysis is not
presented.

PLENITUDE BERHAD | annual REPORT 2023184

Notes to the Financial Statements

35.  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(b) Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

(iv) Interest rate risk

 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the Company’s financial
instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

 The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily from its long-term loans and borrowings with